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WISCONSIN 1

1314.  Wisconsin. Wisconsin Native American Postcard Collection. Lot of 12 different cards. The lot contains 4
b/w photo postcards and 8 chromolitho cards. B/W Cards: (1) “Wabeno, Wis, 3602-S” showing a scene of several
Native Americans in front of a cabin. (2) “A Maiden of Keshena Falls, Meominee Indian Reservation, Highway #45,
Wisconsin #37, Nomad Indian Trading Post Markton, Wis.” with scene of a seated woman seating next to falls. (3)
“Snake Dance, Chippewa Indian Pow Wow, Hayward, Wis., D-1139” featuring 2 women and a boy with several others
in background. (4) “Indian Girl In Northern Wis.” photo by L. L. Cook Co, 1939, Milwaukee, Wis., featuring a young
woman posing next to a tree overlooking one of the Great Lakes. The chromolitho cards show various scenes of
Native Americans including Indian Chiefs, camps, war dances and pow wows. One of the cards is postmarked 1937.
All Xf. Est. $100-200

CORPORATE SEALS

1315.  Corporate Seals. U. S. Navy Embossed sealers. Two different Department of the Navy sealers used in a corporate seal-type crimp-
ing device. Paul Franklin bought the dies from an eastern die manufacturing company in the early 1960°s. These tow dies were among them.
A) Department of the Navy/ (wreath) / (eagle with shield) Round, brass, 45mm, XF. B) Department of the Navy/ U. S. S. Mack / (wreath) /
(eagle with shield) 32mm, round, brass, VF. Est. $50-150

1316.No Lot

EXPRESS

1317. Express. Adams Express Co Receipt, 1865. Datelined Washington, D.C., 1865. Printed on
purple paper. Vignette at left edge of a business port. Tear and chip on top edge. Printed by W. M.
Innes, Printer. 5.5 x 8.5”. VF. Est. $25-75

A s Eepress Company

-

Sp—E T

1318. Express. Medals. Pony Express Centennial Medal. Winning the West/ Pony Express/ (pic-
horse)/ Apr. 3/ St. Joseph/ 1860*%1960// The Pony Express/ (Man on Horseback) 1860/1960/ Centennial.
RD, br (gilt), 37mm. Bu. Est. $5-10

GAMING

1319. Gaming. General. Ivory Poker Chips. Lot of 3 different chips. Geometric tulip design engraved in center on both sides, encased
by two circular borders. 36mm. Vf, slightly darker around edge. Crescent moon design engraved in center on both sides, encircled by dark-
er border, slightly darker on one side. Vf, border is faded. 5 (dollar or cent) engraved in center on both sides, encircled by border design.
37mm. VT, slightly darker over half of the surface. All are ornately engraved. Very attractive. Est. $75-150

1320.  Gaming. General. Miscellaneous Casino Poker Chips. Lot of 18 pcs. 11 from the “LCC”, 6 $5 red,
with white inserts, and $5 dark green, with white inserts, gilt lettering; 6 from the Merchants Club, three $1 red,
with floral band around center; three 50cent yellow, with floral band around center. 1 Hollywood Club, $1.00, tan
,with red inserts and gilt lettering. All 39mm. Fine, soiled and worn, to Unc. Est. $20-40

NEVADA

} t 1321.  Churchill. Fallon. Keystone Club $10 Poker Chip. Rd, 39mm, tan, with gilt lettering. Xf, “$10.00” on
- :- one side has been gouged. Rare. Est. $25-50

1322.  Churchill. Fallon. Palace Club Poker Chips and Trade Tokens. Lot of 4 different pcs. The first piece is a rare poker chip, with
“PC” and “25cents” in gold on obverse and reverse and horseshoes bordering either side. Listed as very rare in Campaglia’s Casino Chip
Guide, its condition of at least MS 63 ads to its rarity and value. The second piece is a more common, but still scarce $1.00 Palace Club
chip, with blue fields highlighted by gold print on either side and three orange inserts. Vf, with soiling throughout and adhesive damage to
one side. The final two are clover-shaped, green plastic trade tokens, with white lettering, both Unc. This is a nice array of pieces! Est. $25-
75
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1323. Clark. Las Vegas. Las Vegas Casino & Other Postcards. Lot of 20 different cards. Casinos and hotels shown in the cards
include: Railroad Pass, Thunderbird Hotel, Golden Nugget, Bagdad, Downtowner Hotel, Knotty Pine Hotel, The
Flame, Bonanza Lodge, Ranch Inn Motel, Hitchin Post and Algiers. There are few cards showing the convention
center and the McCarran Field. Vf. Est. $15-30 Not lllustrated

1324. Clark. Las Vegas. Las Vegas Casino Postmark Collection. Lot of 28 different cards. A wonderful col-
lection of color cards of Las Vegas Casinos. Stardust (4), Dunes, Aladdin, Sands (2), Desert Inn (5), Pioneer Club
(2), Riviera (3), Golden Nugget (2), Flamingo, Silver Slipper, Tropicana, Golden Gate and Railroad Pass. All Xf.
Est. $50-100

1325. Clark. Las Vegas. Las Vegas Early Postcards. Lot of 3 different cards. One is a chromolitho of the
“strip” with Hotel Apache, the Nugget, and others visible, published by Desert Souvenir Supply. One b/w Frasher’s,
F5609, of the war Memorial Building. One of the Traveler’s Auto Court, by Wayne Paper Box & Printing. Vf. Est. $25-75 Not lllustrated

1326. Clark. Las Vegas. Las Vegas Postcards. Lot of 2 different cards. One card is a color card of a casino, published by Las Vegas
News Agency, postmarked Las Vegas, 1963. The second card shows the Traveler’s Auto Court, published by Wayne Paper Box & Printing,
Fort Wayne. Vf. Est. $20-40 Not [llustrated

1327. Clark. Las Vegas. Las Vegas Souvenir Elongated Cents. Lot of 35 different pcs. From places such as
Harvey’s Casino, Excalibur, Laughlin, the Stratosphere and others. All Vf. Est. $20-40 Not Illustrated

1328. Clark. Las Vegas. Sahara Card Room Chips. Lot of 10. Light blue, and pink with gilt lettering.
2} 39mm. Fine, soiled, lettering worn. Est. $25-50

1329. Clark. Las Vegas. Stardust $1000 “chip” Advertising Piece. Given out by Lorenzo
Grilliettie, Casino Management, Las Vegas. 39mm. Vf soiled. Est. $25-50 "

1330. Clark. Laughlin. Las Vegas Casino Chips. Lot of 11 different pcs. Avi Hotel & Casino, Sunset Station,
Stateline Saloon, Celebrity Club, the Primadonna and the California Hotel. 39mm. Poor, soiled and worn, to Unc. Est.
$25-50

1331. Clark/Washoe. Nevada Casino Encased Cents. Lot of 2 different pcs. Joe Brown’s Horseshoe Club of Las
Vegas, al, with a 1958 cent, and Gold Club of Sparks, al (gilt), with 1970 cent. AU-BU. Est. $25-50

: B ﬁ 1332. Esmeralda. Goldfield. Gambling in Goldfield Postcard, c.1907. The image shows two differ-

o - ent card games and what appears to be roulette in the background. The card is captioned “Gambling,
Goldfield, Nev.” Taken by Allen Photo, postmarked Goldfield, 1910. Postmark from New Castle, Ind
on front of card. Minor wear to corners and minor dirt on edges.
Vf. Est. $25-50

=

1333. Esmeralda. Goldfield. Goldfield Gambling Chromolitho
Postcards, ¢.1908. Lot of 2 different cards. One of the cards is captioned “Early days in Tonopah, Nev.,
published Newman Post Card Co. The other card is captioned “Gambling in Goldfield, Nev.” with sev-
eral men playing different games including craps, roulette and cards. Xf. Est. $40-80

1334. Nevada. Gaming. Nevada Casino Pieces. Lot of 5 different pcs. Roadside Inn, Fallon, red
plastic “Rain Check,” very rare; Club Cal-Neva Saloon plastic drink chip, and brass slot machine token;
Sahara Tahoe black plastic, complimentary drink token; Carson City Nugget purple, 25cent poker chip. Mostly Unc, the brass with toning.
Est. $20-40

1335. Nevada. Gaming. Nevada Casino Tokens. Lot of 6 different pcs. All 1960’s, including all the greats, such as the Mapes, Nugget,
Ponderosa, Carson City Nugget, Fallon Nugget, and the Palace Club. All are 41mm, and white metal. V{-Xf, highly collectible! Est. $25-50
Not Illustrated

1336. Nevada. Gaming. Ramada/ Express/ Hotel & Casino (and pic.)// No Cash/ (pic-train)/ Value. RD, br (gilt), 2lmm. Vf, some
rust spots, wear. Est. $10-20

1337. Nevada. Gaming. Reno and Las Vegas Casino Poker Chips. Lot of 6 different pcs. Two different Sahara Hotel, 2 Reno’s
Horseshoe Club, and 2 Harrah’s Reno poker chips. 39mm. All fine, soiled. Est. $15-30 Not [lllustrated
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1338. Mineral. Hawthorne. El Capitan, Hawthorne, NV, Postcards. Lot of 6 different postcards. Two cartoon cards “I Hit the Jackpot
at the El Capitan,” with a illustration of a gambler getting buried in coins; real photo postcard of the restaurant and dance hall; three modern
color postcards of different views of the hotel. All unused. 3” x 5”. Xf. Est. $35-75 Not lllustrated

1339. Nye. Tonopah. Big Casino / Tonopah // GF 5 (cents symbol) / IM. Br, 21mm, rd, V{/Xf, toned. Est. $20-40

1340. Nye. Tonopah. Big Casino Trade Tokens. Lot of 3 different tokens. Big Casino/ Tonopah// GF/ 5 (25) (50) cents/ In
Merchandise. Rd, br, 2Imm-31mm. V{-Xf, toning, some wear to high spots. Est. $25-50

1341. Nye. Tonopah. Big Casino/ Tonopah// GF/ 25 (5)cents/ IT. Lot of 4 different tokens. Two 5, and two 25 cent pieces. 21mm-
23mm. V{/Xf, mottled. Est. $35-75

1342. Nye. Tonopah. Tonopah Club Gaming Token. Historic/ Tonopah/ Club/ Tonopah, Nevada//
GF/ $1.00/ Bet/ On 21 or Crap Game. Extremely rare. Sc (4), br, 39mm, Xf, toned. Est. $25-50

1343. Nye. Tonopah. Tonopah Club Postcards, ¢.1950. Lot of 3 different cards. Two of the cards
have views that nearly identical, showing both Wardle’s Drug Store and the Tonopah Club. One of these
is postmarked Needles, 1952. The last card is a chromolitho card of the Tonopah Club, by MWM Color
Litho “Bursheen”. All vf. Est. $25-50

1344. Nye. Tonopah. Tonopah Club Trade Tokens. Lot of 3 different tokens. Two simply say
“T.C.”, the third “Historic Tonopah Club.” Two rd, one sc(4), br, 21lmm-39mm. Vf, toned, mottled. Est. $50-75

1345. Washoe. Reno. Club Fortune Token. Your Fortune/ (top hat, cane and martini glass)/ At Club Fortune// Good
For One/ (Keno card)/ Free Play. RD, al, 33mm, Xf, dark spotting. Est. $20-40

1346. Washoe. Reno. Harold’s Club Ashtray. Black glass, with goldish writing around lip: Harolds Club/ 50
Years/ 1935-1985. Xf. Est. $25-75

1347. Washoe. Reno. Harold’s Club “Pappy” Smith (Founder) Key Chain. “Have a
Drink on Me”/ (Pic-"Pappy”)/ “Pappy” Smith// Harolds/ Club/ Reno. Rd, with hole at top for suspen- ATy
sion, Wm, 31mm. Unc. Est. $20-40

a4 ¥ ';:* 54 &
[y g i J.:"
1348. Washoe. Reno. Harrah’s $1 Poker Chips. Lot of 5. Yellow with gold print, and inset brass, embossed Smm 'lﬁ _:-"' ‘:'1-_
plaques at top center. 40mm. Vf, soiled, scratched. Est. $20-30 . H: '&,‘.“
N E
1349. Washoe. Reno. Harrah’s Casino Rare Tokens. Lot of 3 different pcs. Two different “Lucky Tokens”, and one LA B
'il- "

for Harrah’s Club Bar. 2 br (gilt), 1 al, 31mm-33mm, fine, with heavy toning, to AU. Est. $25-50

1350. Washoe. Reno. Harrah’s/ Club/ Your/ Reno/ Host/ More Jackpots// Redeemable/ Harrah’s/ Keno/ Will Buy
You/ A Drink/ At Our Bar. Extremely rare. Rd, al, 31mm. Fine-Vf, heavily toned. Est. $25-50

1351. Washoe. Reno. Hotel Riverside $5 Poker Chips. Lot of 5. Each has an image of the casino in the center.
Brown and green chips. Unc. Est. $25-50

1352. Washoe. Reno. Liberty/ Bell// GF Five/ IT. This is a slot machine token found in the Fallon dump by Leon
Hubbard, C.1970. Rd, with hole in center, br, 21lmm. Fine, very soiled. Est. $25-50

1353. Washoe. Reno. Mapes Hotel and Casino Poker Chip. $25, red chip, with crown inlay encircling gilt lettering. 39mm. X{/AU,
rare. Est. $15-30

1354. Washoe. Reno. Mapes Hotel and Casino Poker Chips. Lot of 9 pcs. Established in 1947 by Mrs.
Charles Mapes and her son Charles, the Mapes Hotel and Casino has grown to be a symbol of Reno in the hearts of
many. Its closure in 1982 left many to muse over fond memories, hopeful for a resurrection. After almost 20 years
of vacancy, plans were in motion to restore the building, and convert the 12-story landmark into a time-share. But
by 2000, after much controversy over its architectural soundness, and debates over its use, plans to demolish the
building were made by city officials. Sadly, all that remains is an empty lot, occasionally occupied by small events.
These chips are among the many relics collected from the hotel. Three different styles: 4 maroon with 4 green
inserts; 2 brown with three orange inserts; 2 blue with three red inserts; and one maroon, plain. All 37mm, Fine-
V{/Xf. Est. $50-100
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1355. Washoe. Reno. Mapes Hotel Casino Poker Chips. Lot of 2 different pcs. $25 poker chips, green with
white inserts, gilt lettering, and T-shaped inlay around edge. 39mm. Xf, soiled. Est. $15-30

1356. Washoe. Reno. Mapes Money Tree Poker Chips. Lot of 13 pcs. 8 $1
orange, with “X” inlay, gilt lettering; 3 green; 2 white. All 39mm. Xf-Unc. Est. $30-50

1357. Washoe. Reno. Nevada Club Deck of Cards. Nevada Club Reno, Nevada is
printed on the back of each card, as well as on the deck box. Vf, slightly soiled from use. Est.
$20-40

1358. Washoe. Reno. Palace Club Ashtray. Blue and yellow silkscreened image of
casino. Clear glass, square. Est. $25-50

1359. Washoe. Reno. Palace Club Match Books. Lot of 45. Each has is
purple, with white and yellow print. The flip reads “PALACE CLUB/ RENO,
NEVADA?”, and the back has an illustration of the Palace Club casino. Inside
flap: “PALACE CLUB/ 46 E. Commercial Row/ Reno’s brightest corner featur-
ing a most... Spectacular Casino/ Beautiful Restaurant/ Two Bars/ All Your
Favorite Games”. The spine reads, “The Brightest Corner”. Mfg. by
Universal Match, Las Vegas. Each is unused and in mint condition. Est. $25-
75

1360. Washoe. Reno. Reno Casino Poker Chips. Lot of 13 different pcs. Four Reno’s Horseshoe
Club red, white and blue encased chips; three fuchsia Money Tree chips, with gilt lettering; and six purple
Primadonna, gilt lettered poker chips. All 39mm, VT, soiled. Est. $ Est. $50-75

1361. Nevada. Washoe. Sparks. Gold Club Gaming Token. GF One Free Play on the/ Gold/ Club/
Special// Redeemable Only at the/ Gold/ Club/ Sparks,/ Nevada. Extremely rare. Rd (gilt), br, 31mm. Xf,
gilt finish worn on fields. Est. $25-50

1362. White Pine. Ely. Bank Club and Hotel Nevada Poker Chips. Lot of 13 pcs. 6 Bank club chips, two
different varieties: $5 tan, with burgundy inserts, card and dice inlay, gilt lettering; $25 green, with red inserts, card
and dice inlay, gilt lettering. 7 Hotel Nevada chips, two different varieties: $1 red, with green inserts, “X” inlay;
and $1 blue, no inserts, “X” inlay. All 39mm. Fine, soiled and worn, to Unc. Est. $25-50

IRS
I——
= Eﬂnﬂ'l'!_i_'fh iy, 1363. Internal Revenue. General. Internal Revenue, Treasury Department Tax Receipt.
o - il LA N Datelined Washington, 1865. Signed by cashier H. Parsons, uncancelled. Vignette at left of Geo.
e " | Washington. Purple border and print, and peach underprint. Very handsome piece. Printed by Fitch,
-y Estee & Co. 4” x 8”. Vf, damaged at top left edge, folds. Est. $25-75

LIQUOR & TOBACCO

1364. Cigars. Early Cigar Advertising Chips (poker chip size) ¢.1880-1900. Three different colored chips.
“M. Stachelberger & Co’s Cigars/ pic of cigar//same” Red, blue, yellow.
Unknown US merchant location. Est. $50-75

1365. Bottles. Miniature Liquor Bottles. Lot of 4 different bottles.

Replica of Cohodas Sweet Concord Wine, made into a salt shaker, in the shape of
a little dog, clear figural bottle; Atlas Prager Beer miniature, with paper label; and two Acme Beer minia-
tures, made into salt and pepper shakers, with paper labels. All in very fine condition. Est. $25-50

MEDALS

1366. Alaska. Fairbanks. Alaska Birthday Souvenir Medal. “ ‘The Golden Heart’ of Alaska”... ‘59 When Alaska Became ‘49’... Rd,
br, 37mm. VT, toned. Est. $5-10
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1367. Alaska. Medals. Alaska Birthday Souvenir Money. Lot of 6 different items. Sets of three in two dif-
ferent styles. Alaska (pic-totem pole, and moose) 1962/ Land of the Midnight Sun// See Alaska Too/ GF/ $1.00/
IT During 1962/ At Any Cooperative/ Business, or Redeemable/ At Alaska Boosters Assn./ Hours Until Dec.
31st/ 1962; Alaska/ 1959(pic-Alaskan bay)1959/ The 49th State// Fairbanks “The golden Heart” of Alaska/ GF/
$1.00 I/T/ All Year During/ ‘59 When Alaska Became ‘49°/ At Any Cooperating.../ Until Noon, Thursday/ Dec.

31, 1959. Birthday Years Souvenir Money. Rd, br, gilt, all 37mm, and AU, one toned and one with
corrosion. Est. $15-30

1368. Alaska. Medals. Alaska Commemorative Souvenir Medal. Alaska/
(Relief of US Map, with “49th State” highlighted”/ January 3, 1959// The Seal of the
State/ (Picture of Seal)/ Of Alaska. Fish and sea lions in outer ring. By Medallic Art
Co., noted on edge. Bronze, Unc. 63mm. Est. $25-50

ARIZONA

1369. Arizona. General. Arizona Territorial Centennial Medal, 1863-1963. Features the “Great Seal of the State of Arizona” on
reverse. Rd, br, 36mm. BU. Est. $10-20

1370. Arizona. Havasu. Havasu Bicentennial Dollar. 1976 London Bridge Rotary Club 1977/ (pic-spread-winged bald eagle atop cog)/
(small text at left)/ Havasu Bicentennial Dollar// 1831 London Bridge 1971/ (pic-London Bridge)/ Lake Havasue City, AZ. Rd, br, gilt,
40mm, Unc. Est. $15-25

BOY SCOUTS

1371. Boy Scouts. Boys Scouts Medallion. Boy Scouts/ (pic-scout on horse back)/ Manufactured by the Excelsior Shoe Co. Portsmouth
O.// Membership Emblem of the Boy Scouts Club/ (pic-Swastika surrounded by good luck tokens)/ Good Luck. Rd, br, hole at top for sus-
pension. 31mm. Vf, toned. Est. $15-25

CALIFORNIA

1372.  California. General. Ocean Front Bi-Metallic Tokens. Lot of 2. GF MDSE Only/ Tokyo/ 5/ Point/ Token/ Heart’s/ Ocean Front//
(Same). One has aluminum on the inner circle, 23mm, with 7mm circumference, the other the opposite. Both Vf, dark toned. Est. $20-40

1373.  California. Gold Rush. California Gold Rush Medal. The California Gold Rush (Pic-miner panning for gold, with a small gold
nugget piece in pan)/ 1849// Gold Country USA (pic-wagon, miner at left)/ The California Gold Rush/ When American
Was Crowned/ From Sea to Shining Sea.../ 1849. Rd, wm, 37mm, AU. Est. $10-20

1374. Inyo/Mono. Inyo and Mono County Commemorative Silver Souvenir Medal, 1961. Easter Sierra California
Souvenir Coin/ (pic-covered wagon crossing through mountains) Mt Whitney/ Death Valley/ Settled/ Inyo * 1861 *
County// Easter Sierra California Centennial/ Mono County Courthouse (and pic)/ Ghost Town Bodie (and pic)/ Mono
1861 County. Rd, Silver, Brilliant Unc. It is believed that only 600 were struck, this one #505. Coins were sponsored by
the now defunct Southeastern Sierra Coin Club and distributed by the Centennial Coin Committee. In original packet.
Kept in original booklet and packaging. 40mm. Est. $35-75

1375. Los Angeles. Los Angeles Medal Collection. Lot of 5. Los Angeles Furniture Co., rd, br, gilt, 25mm, AU; L.A.
Masonic Lodge Medal, 1969, rd, br, 35mm, vf; two Los Angeles Bicentennial B-Day Dollars, rd, wm, 37mm, AU;
Torrance 50 year anniversary medal, rd, br, 37mm, Xf. Est. $25-50

1376. Medals. American Revolution Bicentennial Medals. Lot of 3. Millbrae, Cal. - Ipswich, Mass./ 1776/ American/ Revolution/
Bicentennial/ 1976// Sister/ (two circular pictures)/ Cities. Rd, br, gilt, 37mm, Unc. Est. $10-20

1377. Medals. California Bicentennial Medals. Lot of 2. Same design, with relief of bear on front,
1769-1969, and 8 men of different trades and eras in reveres below “The Golden Land”, with pile of vari-
ous industry equipment below. Van Sant, artist, by M.A.C., 1969. 60mm. Unc. Est. $25-50

1378. Medals. California Bicentennial Medals. Lot of 2. Same design, with relief of bear on front,
1769-1969, and 8 men of different trades and eras in reverse below “The Golden Land”, with pile of vari-
ous industry equipment below. Van Sant, artist, by M.A.C., 1969. 39mm. AU. Est. $10-20
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1379. Medals. California Bicentennial Medals. Lot of 4. California Bicentennial/ (pic-man behind man on horse)/ Portola Expedition/
1769-1969/ (pic-rose)/ La Fiesta De Las Rosas/ San Jose First State Capital/ This Coin Contains Copper.../ (map of San Jose)/ Santa Clara
County. Rd, two br, two wm, 31mm, Unc. Est. $10-20

1380. Mono/Inyo. Mono and Inyo Counties Centennial Medal. Eastern Sierra California Centennial/ (pic-Mono County Courthouse
and the Ghost Town of Bodie)/ Mono-1861-County// Eastern Sierra California Souvenir Coin/ (Pic-Wagon traveling through Mt. Whitney,
Death Valley)/ Settled/ Inyo 1861 County. Rd, br (gilt), 40mm. Bu. Est. $5-10

1381. San Bernardino. Medals. San Bernardino County Coin Club/ (pic-Arrowhead)/ Founded 1948/ Incorporated 1971// Lady
Liberty Centennial/ (pic-Statue of Liberty)/ F.A. Barthold, Sculptor/ San Bernardino County Coin Club/ 22nd Annual Coin Show/ January5,
1986/ San Bernardino, California/ 1886/ I Lift My Lamp Beside the Golden Door By E. Lazarus/ 1986. Rd, br (gilt), 39mm. BU. Est. $10-20

1382. San Francisco. Medals. American Revolution Bicentennial Medal. San Francisco/ (pic-bay bridge,
church)/ 1776-1976// San Francisco U.S.A./ (pic-Liberty Bell and Bay Bridge and 200 in circle)/ Twin
Bicentennial. Rd, bronze, 36mm, Unc, still in original sealed bag. Est. $20-40 Not Illustrated

1383.  San Francisco. Medals. Golden Gate Bridge Commemorative Medal. 25th Anniversary/ (relief of
bridge and ocean scene)/ World’s Greatest Suspension Bridge// Golden Gate Bridge/ 1937 (relief of bridge, view
from below looking up) 1962. S.A., artist? 65mm. Unc. Est. $20-40

1384. San Francisco. Medals. Golden Gate International Exposition/ 1939/ San Francisco Bay (and pic.)/
Pat.// Treasure Island (and pic.). Rd, br (gilt), 33mm. Unc-Bu, dark spotting on both sides. Est. $5-10

1385.  San Francisco. Medals. Golden Gate International Expo, 1939. Golden Gate International Exposition/ 1939/ (pic of Golden Gate
Bridge)/ GGIE/140-C// (pic of airplane)/ 1849 1939/ (pic of covered wagon). Rd, br, 32mm. Unc. Est. $15-30

1386. San Francisco. Medals. San Francisco Medals. Lot of 3 different pcs. Trans-Bay Tube Commemorative medal, rd, br, gilt, 33mm,
AU; California Society CPA, 1984, medal, rd, br, 37mm, AU; Redwood City Centennial, 1967, br, rd, gilt, 31mm, AU. Est. $25-50 Not
Illustrated

1387. San Francisco. Medals. San Francisco Mint Medals. Lot of 4 Medals. San Francisco Mint/ (pic-building)/ 1874-1937// Treasury
Department/ (pic-U.S. Map over bald eagle)/ United States of America. SJW, artist. Rd, br (gilt), 37mm, Unc. Est. $25-50

1388.  San Francisco. Tokens/Medals. San Francisco Tokens and Medals. Lot of 5. Cigar Box, Oakland, 5 cents IT, rd, br. 21mm, vf,
dark toned; Line-O-Lites, S.F., 10 cents IT, rd, wm, 17mm, xf; CSNA 50th Semi-Annual Convention, 1972, rd, wm, 37mm, Unc; Two differ-
ent Mills Novelty Co, one with square cut out of center, both 5 cents IT, rd, br, 2Imm, Vf. Est. $10-20

1389. Shasta. Redding. NSGW Redding Parlor Medal. L. A. Parlor No 45/(pic of California with arrow pointing to dot at Redding
locale)/N. S. G. W.//John T. Newell/For/Grand/Second/Vice President. Rd, brass, 30mm. Some pitting. This piece was dug. VF. Est. $10-20

COLORADO

1390. Colorado. Medals. Colorado’s Quarto-Centennial Jubilee/(bust of T. Roosevelt)/1879-1901 //August 1-2 3, 1901/(scene of a
covered wagon with mountains)/Pike’s Peak Or Bust/Colorado Springs. Rd, brass, 33mm. Welded eye at top. This token was dug up at
Blair, Nevada. Scratched. Xf. Est. $75-100

COMMEMORATIVE

1391. Commemorative. Medals. Abraham Lincoln, 1809-1909, and Lindbergh Solo Flight, 1927 Commemorative Medal. Lot of 2.
Relief of A. Lincoln on front, and “With Malice Toward None With Charity For All”, scooped by foliage, bronze. Other piece is silver, with
a picture of Lindbergh and his plane embossed on front, and the reverse notes important moments in 1927. Both Unc. 60mm, 45mm. Est.
$15-25 Not lllustrated

1392. Commemorative. Medals. Beatles Commemorative Medal. The Four/ (Pictures of each Beatle with their name)/ Beatles//
Commemorating the 1964 Beatles Visit to the U.S./ (Pic-U.S. flag). Rd, br, gilt, 31mm, Unc. Est. $20-40

1393. Commemorative. Medals. Buffalo Bill Commemorative Medals. Lot of 2. Two different styles: Buffalo Bill’s Home Town/
(Pic-B.B.)/ North Platte NB/ Wm. F. Cody// Good Luck/ Fort Cody and pic./ Trading Post; Buffalo Bill Cody and pic. Buffalo Coin. Both rd,
bf, 27mm & 26mm, VT, dark toned. Est. $25-50
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1394. Commemorative. Medals. Central Pacific and Union Pacific R.R. Commemorative Medal. The Central Pacific & Union Pacific
Railroads Linking The Nation/ (pic-two trains facing one another)/ ““...The Pacific Railway/ Is Completed.”/ May 1,1869/ Promontory
Summit, Utah.// Golden Spike Centennial Celebration Commission/ 1869 (pic-rail spike) 1969/ The Oceans United by Railway. Rd, br (gilt),
33mm, Unc. Initial “P” near rail spike, perhaps the artist. Est. $20-40

1395. Commemorative. Medals. Columbus Day Medal. Columbus Day - Oakland - Calif. - October 12, 1911/ (Pic- Building)// (Pic-
Columbus next to cross at shore, with people at feet)/ 1492-1911. RD, WM, hole at top for suspension, to which worn ribbon is tied. 31mm.
VT, toned. Est. $25-50

1396. Commemorative. Medals. Commemorative Medals. Lot of 2. First Transatlantic Balloon Flight/ Double Eagle I/ August 11-17,
1976; Netherlands and America 200 year friendship medal. Both Rd, br, gilt, 36mm, Unc in original sealed plastic. Est. $15-30

1397. Commemorative. Medals. Kit Carson Medal. Picture of Kit on Front, with satchel, marked K.C., and hatchet on reverse. Rd, br,
26mm, AU. Est. $10-20

1398. Commemorative. Medals. Miscellaneous Commemorative Tokens and Medals. Lot of 12 different
tokens. Space Flight flattened penny, xf; Rockefeller Commemoration Token, rd, gold surface, Unc in original
sealed plastic, 35mm; Holmes Restaurant, LA, Silver token, rd, 31mm, AU; MacBride 1976 Campaign Button,
Xf, 40mm; Engle Campaign clip; Time Magazine 50 year Token, Rd, br, 37mm, 1973; Red Cross
Commemorative Token, rd, br, 35mm, Unc in original sealed plastic; Political Partisan token, Republican, al,
40mm, AU, 1984; Joseph B. Galambos Centennial token, 1982, rd, br, Unc, 40mm; Hebrew Shelter Token, rd,

wm, 27mm, vf; Numismatic News 30th Anniversary token, rd, al, 40mm, AU; Liberty Bell and
Oral Roberts Quote Medal, rd, br, 37mm. VT, toned, corrosion. Est. $30-60

1399. Commemorative. Medals. Northwest Paper Co. Commemorative Medal. The Northwest Paper Co./
(pic-mountee)/ (pic-compass/ company logo)/ 1898 Manufacturers 1948// Northwest Pedigreed Papers/ 50 Years of/
Making Better Papers/ 1898-1948/ 50/ Always Make Good Printing Better. Rd, bronze, 7Smm. Unc. Est. $20-40

1400. Eastern States. Medals. Eastern States Medal Collection. Lot of 9.
South Carolina Tricentennial/ (pic-woman under palm tree flanked by two different

seals)// (pic-man in boat under tree), rd, br, 40mm, fine, weak strike, dark toned; Illinois
Sesquicentennial, 1818-1968, featuring the state seal, br, rd, 37mm, Au; two American Revolution
Bicentennial Observance medals, featuring the seal of the Grand Lodge of New Jersey, 1976, br, rd, 40mm,
Unc; Maryland Sesquicentennial medal, 1964, rd, WM, 37mm, xf; Marion, Kansas Old Settlers Centennial
Medal, GF 50 cents, 1961, rd, br, 31mm, xf, defect over date; Minnesota Centennial, 1958, al, rd, 33mm,
Unc; Maryland Babe Ruth Commemorative Medal, 1895-1948, rd, br, gilt, 37mm, AU; Chicago Fire
Centennial, 1971, br, rd, 40mm, Unc. Est. $25-50

FRATERNAL

1401. Fraternal. General. Fraternal Fob Collection. Lot of 16 different pcs. Includes Army decora-
tions, Odd Fellows, IOOF and others. All were originally suspended from ribbons and were found in Nevada
by Hubbard in 1972. Varying conditions. Est. $50-100

ILLINOIS

1402. Cook. Chicago. Columbian Exposition, 1892-1893. Relief of two female allegorical figures
on front, overlooking capital building, 1492-1892 IV Centennial underneath. Relief of Columbus on Reverse,
“Born 1456 * Died 1506. Br, Rd, Toned. AU, two small and one sizeable ding on reverse lip. 50mm. Est. $50-100 Not illustrated.

MASONIC

1403. Masonic. General. Masonic Tokens. Lot of 7 different tokens. Masonic penny, rd, br, vf, toned, .
26mm; Masonic Medal from the Iowa City lodge, 1967, rd, gilt, br, AU, 33mm; Unissued Masonic member-
ship token, rd, br, 27mm, vf, toned; four Masonic pennies, actual pennies with Masonic stamp, rd, br, 21mm,
xf. Est. $25-50
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1404. Masonic. General. Shrine Centennial Cufflinks. Shrine/ 1872 (pic-shriner’s symbol) 1972/
AAONMS/ Centennial. Red, white and blue enamel on gilt metal. “Fred Richardson Potentate Aahmes
Temple”-reverse. Small stone in center (missing on one). VT, one with broken prong. 25mm x 23mm. Est.
$10-20

MILITARY

1405. Military. Civil War. Civil War Related Tokens. Lot of 3 different tokens. 1863, Union Forever token, 21mm, fine; Civil Ware
Store Card, Gustavus Linden Mueller/ New York, rd, br, 26mm, fine, dark toned; Robinson & Ballou/ Grociers/ Troy
NY// Aldeemen/ at/ Our Store/ 1863. Rd, br, 19mm, vf, dark toned. Est. $25-50

1406. Military. Medals. Gatling Gun Centennial Medal. Relief of Richard Jordan Gatling on front, 1861-
1961, and Gatling’s Battery Gun/ relief of gun/ Made by Colt’s Patent Fire Armes Mfg Co. No artist noted. Br, rd,
60mm. Toned, some corrosion in relief. AU. Est. $15-30

1407. Military. Medals. U .S. Military Figure Medals. Lot of 13 different Pewter Medals. Major Henry Lee,
with relief of Lee on front and Latin writing on reverse, commemorating Lee,
1779, Wright, artist; Two General Anthony Wayne medals, with relief of Wayne receiving a wreath
from an allegorical figure on front, and Stoney-Point Expugnatum, with battle relief on reverse,
Gatteaux, artist; General Daniel Morgan, with relief of Morgan receiving wreath on his head from an
allegorical figure, and detailed battle relief and Latin on reverse, Dupre, artist; Colonel De Fleury, with
relief of battle figure and Latin on front, and Stoney-Point relief on reverse, reproduction, 1980, noted,
three General Horatio Gates, each with a bust profile relief of Gate on front, and two men arguing
amidst a battle scene on reverse, Gatteaux, artist; four Washington Before Boston medals, with bust pro-
file releif of Washington on front, and three men on horses and Latin on reverse, Duvivier, artist; Lt.
Col. William Washington, with relief of Washington on horseback in the midst of a battle scene, with angel flying overhead, Duvivier, artist.
All are similar in design. 37mm. Each Unc and in original display boxes. Est. $50-100

1408. Military. War. Medals. Civil War Related Tokens. Lot of 4 different tokens. Army & Navy “United We Stand”’; American Flag
“The Flag of Our Union”; Gustavus Linden, New York; and a Wilson Medal. All 1863, br, 19mm-25mm. Fine,
worn at high spots, to Vf, with toning. Est. $40-80

1409. Military. War. Medals. Grant and Lee Commemorative Medal. Let Us Have Peace/ (Relief of Grant
and Lee)/ Consciousness of Duty Faithfully Performed// The Civil War Centennial Commission/ (Relief of two
soldiers flanking shield and bald eagle, above book 1861-1865)/ 1961-1965. Bronze, made by the Medallic Art
Co., 1961. 65mm. Unc. Est. $20-40

1410. Military. War. Medals. War Tokens and Medals. Lot of 11 different tokens. Three Victory Liberty
Loan// Made from Captured German Canon, rd, al, hole through top for suspen- -

sion, Xf, minor rust, 30mm; Vietnam Medal, Honoring the American Veteran, 1978 (picture of four soldiers W I
planting flag), by NIMM, 1978, gold surface metal, AU, 40mm; American Revolution Bicentennial for {5
Greater New Haven, Nathan Hale, 1776-1976, bronze, rd, 40mm, Unc, Roger Sherman, artist, M.A.C.;
Vietnam Commemorative Medal, “You Are Not Forgotten”, gold surface, 35mm, 1983, EZS, TMN, Unc, in
original sealed bag; Valley Forge Commemorative Medal, 1777-78, rd, br, 40mm, AU; Bicentennial
Operation Alert Medal, with Paul Revere, 1976, on front, rd, br, 40mm, AU; Vietnam, 1970, Medal, “T was
There”, D.F., artist, rd, br, 40mm, AU; Pearl Harbor Mess Hall Tag, A-356, with hole at top for suspension,
reverse is blank, rd, br, VT, tarnish; United War Work Campaign Pin, red, white and blue, rd, 15mm, Xf. Est.
$30-80

1411. Military. War. Medals. World War II Souvenir Pendant. From New Guinea, “To My Sweetheart, 1944.” Small heart-shaped sil-
ver piece inlay in heart-shaped plastic piece. 30mm, with hole at top for suspension. Really cute piece. Xf. Est. $10-20

MINT
1412. Mint. Medals. Franklin Mint Proof Set. Three Franklin Mint proofs held in original box. Pattern

Trial Proof on Frankliniumi/ (coat of arms)/ Deo Non Fortuna// Gardner’s Island 1965/ (pic-bald eagle with fish
in talons). Unc, toned, 40mm. Est. $25-50
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MISCELLANEOUS

1413. Misc. Medals. Edward VII Commemorative Medal, 1902. Commemorative Coronation/ (pic of
a coat of arms)/ June 26, 1902// (reverse has Latin around rim regarding Edward VII)/ (pic of two heads). Rd,
br, 24mm. Holed at top with attached red, white and blue ribbon. In original box. Xf. Est. $25-50

MISSOURI

1414. Missouri. Medals. Missouri Sesquicentennial Souvenir Medal. Sesquicentennial/ (pic-dome)/ 150 Years Of/ Statehood/ 1821-
1971/ (pic-Building)/ Missouri// Missouri-Gateway to the West/ (plane, wagon, satellite and steam boat)/ HRD. 1871. Rd, br (gilt), 37mm.
BU, marks on surface (unknown origin). Est. $5-10

1415. Montana. Medals. Montana Centennial Souvenir Dollar. Montana, U.S.A./ (pic-Montana State Seal)/ Oro Plata/ Official
Souvenir Dollar// 75/ 100/ (pic-Montana Industries)/ Montana Territorial Centennial 1864 1964 Montana 1889-1964 Statehood Diamond
Jubilee/ Shawnee Mills Medalists. Rd, wm, 37mm. Bu. Est. $5-10

1416. Montana. Silver Bow. Butte. Mining Souvenir Medal. Richest Mill In The World/(image of a smelter and mill)/Butte, Mont.
Badge shaped, copper?, 31 x 39mm. Holed at top. Dark spots below hole. This is probably a view of the Anaconda Smelter at Butte. Xf.
Est. $25-50

NEVADA

1417.  Clark. Boulder City. Hoover Dam/ (pic-Dam)/ Las Vegas/ Nevada// To Commemorate/ The Starting/ Of The/ $165,000,000.00/
Boulder Canyon/ Project/ 19 (pic-shovel/pick-axe) 31/ Whitehead-Hoag. Lot of 2 pcs. Rd, br (gilt), 31mm. X{/AU, Gem Unc. Est. $25-50

1418. Clark. Boulder City. Hoover Dam/ (pic-Dam)/ Las Vegas/ Nevada// To Commemorate/ The Starting/ Of The/ $165,000,000.00/
Boulder Canyon/ Project/ 19 (pic-shovel/pick-axe) 31/ Whitehead-Hoag. Rd, br (gilt), 31mm. Gem Unc. Est. $25-50

1419. Ormsby. Medals. Carson City Mint Souvenir Medals. Lot of 2. Centennial of the State of Nevada, 1864-1964, 100 years. State
Museum Mint Mark on reverse. WM, BR (gilt), 40mm, Unc. Est. $25-50

1420. Ormsby. Medals. Nevada Centennial Medals. Lot of 2 different pcs. All For Our Country/ (pic-miner and mule, with settlers in
background)/ 100 Years/ Centennial/ of the State of/ Nevada (state seal)/ 1864-1964// Nevada/ Clark County. Reverse
is bordered with stars. Rd, br (gilt), wm, 37mm. Both BU. Est. $20-40

1421. Ormsby. Medals. Nevada Centennial Medals. Lot of 4. Three Centennial of the State of Nevada
Medals, with pictures of miner and pack mule on obverse, and “Battle 36 Born” over Nevada map on reverse, rd, br
(gilt), WM, and Silver, 40mm, AU. The fourth is also a Centennial of Nevada Medal, but of a different style, with
miner leaning on pick-ax over Nevada map on obverse, and the Hoover Dam on the reverse. Rd, silver, 33mm, Unc.
Est. $25-50

1422. Ormsby. Medals. Nevada State Governor’s Commemorative Medal. The Great Seal of the State of/
(Nevada State Seal)/ All For Our Country/ Nevada// Mike O’Callaghan/ Governor. Rd, br (gilt).

BU. Est. $5-10

1423. Ormsby. Medals. U.S. Nevada Bicentennial Medal. Let God Be With Us As He Was With Our Fathers/
Centennial (in banner)/ 1776 (pic-two soldiers facing liberty bell) 1876// Battle Born Nevada The 36th State/ 1864
(pic-train of covered wagons and gold pan/pick and shovel) 1976/ CC/ 200th Anniversary/ For Our Country.
Encased in fancy costume pendant, with lacy border and pearl design. Rd, bronze, 51mm, including pendant. Xf,
toned. Est. $20-40

1424. Nevada. Nevada Centennial Medal. All For Our Country/ (pic-miner and mule, with settlers in background)/
100 Years/ Centennial/ of the State of/ Nevada (state seal)/ 1864-1964// Nevada/ Battle/ 36/ Born. Reverse is bordered with stars. Rd, br
(gilt), wm, 37mm. BU. Est. $10-20

1425. Nevada/California. Nevada/California. Nevada and California Bicentennial Medals. Lot of 3 different pcs. American
Revolution Bicentennial Celebration for Nevada and California. Nevada and California Token Societies advertised on reverses. Two Wm
(Nevada), and one Bronze (California). Rd, 37mm, AU-Unc. Est. $25-50
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NEW MEXICO

1426. Grant. Hurley. Kennecott Copper Corp Souvenir Medal. Kennecott Copper Corp/Hurley/N.M./(unique Kennecott Company
Logo)/Santa/Rita/Chino Mines Division//(image on reverse of a roadrunner in the desert). Oblong, copper, 50mm x 22mm. Hole in eye at
right. Au. Est. $10-25

1427. Luna. Columbus. Villa Raid Souvenir Medal. Souvenir Of/Villa Raid/On/Columbus, N. M./March 9th/1916//9 Citizens &/7
Soldiers of/13th Cavalry Killed/Town Looted & Burned/Raiders Driven Into/Mexico After 2 Hrs/Fight Leaving More/Than 80 Dead. Shape
of New Mexico, polished alum, 29 x 32mm. Rectangular hole at top. Xf. Est. $20-40

OHIO

1428. Ohio. Ashtabula. Ashtabula/ Sesqui-Centennial/ (pic-boat at port)/ 1803-1953// Ashtabula Ohio/ GF/ 50cents/ IT/ Not
Redeemable After June 27, 1953. Rd, br (gilt), 30mm. Fine-Vf, most of the gilt worn off one, and worn on the other. Est. $25-50

OREGON

1429. Oregon. Clatsop. Astoria. Sesquicentennial Souvenir Coin. Oldest American City in the West/(pic of Fort Astoria)/Astoria,

ENIXON waoe

Oregon//Souvenir Coin/50/Face Value. Rd, wm 36mm. Au. Est. $5-15
PRESIDENTIAL

1430. Presidential. General. Nixon Political Satire Reader. Propaganda for the left, depicting Nixon as a
scammer. Each page represents a letter of the alphabet, which is followed by a statement about Nixon: “A is for
America... C is for Credibility...E is for Environment...” Each page also has an illustration depicting Nixon in
politically precarious situations. 1972. Vf, crease down center from folding. Black and white, with some red
print on cover. “For Campaign Contribution Only.” 8” x 11”. Est. $25-50

1431. Presidential. Medals. “Hoover”. Lot of 2 pcs. When lotting these items, we failed to note that one
was a Hoover of the cleaning variety, and the other of the presidential variety, so what the
heck, go with it! Hoover Electric Cleaner medal for a century of progress, 1933, rd, br,
31mm, xf, dark tones; Hoover campaign clip, blue and white, vf. Est. $20-40

1432. Presidential. Medals. Dwight Eisenhower Commemorative Set. Bronze Medal, with a relief of Eisenhower
and 1890-1969, accompanied by an envelope with handsome vignette of Eisenhower and postage stamp, addressed to
William Hebrank, set recipient, and set registration certificate. All Xf, certificate has impression from

medal. Medal is Unc. All held in nice hard bi-fold case. Est. $10-20

1433. Presidential. Medals. Franklin Roosevelt Commemorative Medal. President of the
United States/ Franklin Delano Roosevelt (profile relief of Roosevelt)// For Country and
Humanity/ Inaugurated President Mar. 4 1933/ Jan. 20 1937/ Jan. 20 1941/ Jan. 20 1945/
(relief of shrouded woman)/ Died/ April/ 12 1945/ In Memoriam. Rd, bronze, 75mm, Unc. J.R.S., artist
(obverse), Sinnock (reverse). Est. $15-30

1434.  Presidential. Medals. George W. Bush Commemorative Medal
Set. Three medals held in velvet-lined case. Each features a picture of George Bush shaking
hands with Mikhail Gorbachev on the obverse, and Double Eagle (with picture) Commemorative
on reverse. 37mm, WM (nickel?), Unc. Est. $25-50

1435. Presidential. Medals. John F. Kennedy Commemorative Medals. Two different medals.

The fist has a profile relief of Kennedy and Johnson on front, and president’s and vice president’s seal on
reverse. Kraqczowski, artist, “642” engraved on edge. Accompanying authenticity reader. Other is an
inaugural medal, with a profile relief of “John F. Kennedy” on front, and J.F.K. quote, flanked by two
torches on reverse. 70-75mm. Unc. Est. $40-80

1436. Presidential. Medals. McKinley Memorial Medals. Lot of 2. Santa Clara County, Cal./ McKinley/ Memorial// In Memoriam/
(Pic- McKinley)/ 1901. Rd, Br, 25mm, vf, dark toned. Est. $50-100
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1437. Presidential. Medals. Nixon Commemorative Medal. Richard Milhous Nixon/ (relief of

Nixon)// 37th President of the United States of America/ (relief of U.S. seal)/ Inaugurated/ January 20th

1969. RIM, artist. Manufactured by Medallic Art Co. Held in original case, accompanying stand miss-
- ing. Rd, Bronze, AU, toned on obverse. 70mm. Est. $40-80

1438. Presidential. Medals. Nixon Inaugural Medals. Lot of 4. President
of the U.S./ (Relief of Richard Milhous Nixon (and text))// (Relief Bald Eagle
figure with shield)/ Inaugurated January 20, 1969/ A New Day For

| America...F. Gasparo, artist. 75mm. Unc, some small dark spots. Bronze. Est. $40-
80

ai =

. 1439. Presidential. Medals. Presidential Medals. Lot of 6 different tokens. JFK,
with bust profile, in original sealed plastic. Rd, br, gilt, 33mm, Unc; Roosevelt, with bust profile, rd, br, gilt,
31mm, Unc; Lucky Tillicum Roosevelt Medal, with bust profile, 1933, rd, WM, 26mm, Vf; two Geo. Washington
Indian Peace Medal, rd, br, 33mm, vf and Unc (in original sealed plastic), the other dark toned; Wilke Button,
with bust portrait, fine, stains, 31mm. Est. $25-75

PROMOTIONAL

1440. Promotional. General. Promotional Fob Collection. Lot of 4 different pcs. Seagram’s advertising
fob, 31mm, br; Kirkendall Jones & Co., shoe company fob, 31mm, br; Yellowstone cowboy on bucking bronco
fob, br, 55mm; and phony Sutter Creek, Cal bawdy house key and fob, br, 50mm. Varying conditions from Vf-
Xf. Est. $50-100

1441. Promotional. Medals. Automobile Promotional Medals. Lot of 10
different medals. Dodge Truck, “Features Save You Money”, rd, br, gilt,

i 31mm, AU; six GM Motorama, 1954, medals, rd, br, gilt, 31mm, xf-AU; GM
egg-shaped Motorama, 1956, medal, br, gilt, 55mm x 25mm, hole at bottom for suspension, AU; two GM
Pontiac Indian Head Medals, “Chief of the Sixties”, rd, br, one darker than the other, vf; two 1959 GM
Motorama Medals, oval shaped with obtrusions at top and bottom, br gilt, 35mm x 27mm, AU. Est. $50-
100

1442. Promotional. Medals. Gen’l Custer and Crazy Horse Promotional Dollar. General George A. Custer (and pic.)// Redeemable in
Trade Until January 1971/ At Big Horn County State Bank or Little Horn State Bank/ Hardin, Montana/ Crazy Horse (and pic.)/ Hardin
Dollar $1.00. Rd, wm, 40mm. AU. Est. $5-10

RHODE ISLAND

1443. Rhode Island. Medals. Rhode Island Ship Medal. De Admiraals (sic) Flag Van Admiraal (sic) Howe 1779/ (pic-ship)//
D’Vlugtende Americaane Van Rhode Yland Aug,t 1778/ (pic-three ships, odd shape in center with soldiers inside and several row boats to the
left. Rd, br, 3lmm. Vf, some dings to edges. Est. $10-20

SOUVENIR

1444.  Souvenir. Bi-Metallic. Bi-Metallic Gold Club Promotional Tokens. Lot of 3. Keep Me And (pic-clover)
Never Go Broke/ 1969 penny obverse, surrounded by wishbone/ I Bring/ Good Luck// Gold Club/ Sparks, Nevada/
penny reverse/ Where the winners Play. Horseshoe shaped. Copper and aluminum (gilt), 37mm, Xf. Est. $15-30

1445.  Souvenir. Bi-Metallic. Bi-metallic Good Luck Token. Keep Me and Never Go Broke/ (pic-wishbone)/
1905 Indian Head penny/ (pic-four leaf clover)// Save at the Rexall One Cent Sale. Rd, copper and aluminum,
35mm, AU. Est. $15-30 Not Illustrated

1446. Souvenir. Bi-Metallic. Bi-metallic Good Luck Token. Keep Me And (pic-clover) Never Go Broke/ 1953 penny obverse, sur-
rounded by wishbone/ I Bring/ Good Luck// Carlsbad Caverns/ penny reverse/ National Park, N.M. Horseshoe shaped. Copper and alu-
minum, with hole at top for suspension, 37mm, Vf, some dings to edges. Est. $10-20

1447. Souvenir. Bi-Metallic. Bi-metallic Good Luck Tokens. Lot of 2. Keep Me And (Pic-clover) Never Go Broke/ (1926 penny
obverse)/ I bring Good Luck// (Same). Shape of horseshoe, copper penny center and aluminum parameter, 35mm x 37mm, Vf, corner edges
a bit rounded. Est. $15-25
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1448. Souvenir. Bi-Metallic. Bi-metallic Good Luck Tokens. Lot of 3 different tokens. “Keep Me and Never Go Broke”, horseshoe,
with 1925 cent in center; Pioneer promotional token, horseshoe shaped, with 1947 penny in center; “Banco 35 Years”, round, with 1954
penny in center. All VT, slight tarnish/toned. 35mm-37mm. Est. $15-25

1449. Souvenir. Bi-Metallic. Bi-metallic Promotional Tokens. Lot of 2. Wear The/ John C. Roberts Shoe/ (one cent penny in center)/ All
Leather/ For Particular Men// Keep Me And You Will Have/ Good Luck (over horseshoe)/ (1927 penny obverse)/ (pic-four leaf clover). Rd,
copper center, and aluminum parameter, 35mm, Xf. Est. $15-25

1450. Souvenir. Bi-Metallic. Bi-metallic Token Collection. Lot of 4 different tokens. 1963 Canadian Penny surrounded by Windsor
Canadian Imported Whiskey promotion; good luck token, with 1963 penny surrounded by Earl Frankhauser “Your Penny Man”; 1999 penny
surrounded by Krause Numismatics promotion; 1936 penny surrounded by Stork Club , NY promotion. All rd, copper and aluminum, 3 1mm-
35mm, Unc-Vf. Est. $15-25

1451. Souvenir. Bi-Metallic Washington, D.C. Souvenir Token. Keep Me And (pic-limp four leaf clover) Never Go Broke/ 1927 penny
surrounded by wishbone/ Good Luck// Souvenir/ of/ (penny obverse)/ Washington, D.C. Horseshoe shaped, copper and aluminum, 37mm.
Xf, penny tarnished. Est. $15-25

1452. Souvenir. Pennies. Elongated Promotional Pennies. Lot of 20 different tokens. Three Merry
Christmas pennies, one dated 1989 on 1988 penny, each with picture of Santa; five 1962 Seattle World’s
Fair tokens, with pictures of Space Needle and others with pictures of Monorail; Religious pocket prayer
penny; King Tut celebration on 1977 fake white penny; Holiday token; two Oakland Bay Bridge souvenir
pennies; Peace on Earth on 1988 penny; 1972 Wappingers 60th Anniversary commemorative penny; 1959
Oregon Centennial Celebration 1959 penny; MGM Las Vegas International Convention, 1979, on 1964
penny; Portland 107th Year Convention, 1998 penny; Heritage Numismatic Auction, 1999, Nickel;
Wisconsin Sesquicentennial, 1998, Convention Nickel. All VF-Unc. Est. $15-30

US COMMEMORATIVES
‘ m ’ 1453. US Commemorative. Medals. American Revolution Bicentennial Medal. American Revolution

Bicentennial/ (U.S. Seal)/ We the People// 1776 (pic-Statue of Liberty) 1976/ Life Liberty and the/ Pursuit of
Happiness. F. Gasparro, artist. Rd, br (gilt), Unc, in original hard coin case, and velvet lined collectible box.
37mm. Est. $10-20

1454. US Commemorative. Medals. American Revolution
Commemorative Medals. Lot of 7. Six 1972 American Revolution medals,
each with a profile picture of Geo. Washington on obverse, and Sons of Liberty and picture of cherry
tree on reverse, 40mm, rd, br (gilt), Brilliant Unc; one 1973 American Revolution Bicentennial, with pic-
ture of Samuel Adams and Patrick Henry on obverse, and Committees of Correspondence to Unite the
Colonies, with picture of three men and a horse on reverse, 37mm, brilliant Unc. All are held in their
original cases. Est. $10-20

__  1455.  US Commemorative. Medals. Statue of Liberty Centennial Birthday Dollar Sets. Lot of 2
collections. Each set contains six different gilt dollars, each six with a different picture, either of the stat-
= ue, its construction, or Ellis Island. Each has “Statue of Liberty Birthday Dollar, 1886-1986 on reverse.
§ Sets come in booklet, which explains the celebration, the size of the statue, and holds each dollar in red
e o e
Melae. L T e =

mounting. Nice, complete set. Dollars are 37mm, Unc. Est. $10-20

1456. US Commemorative. Medals. U.S. Memorial Medals. Lot of 4 different Medals. Bronze Federal
Hall National Memorial Medal, 1965, with relief of Statue of Liberty on reverse, F. Gasparro, artist, 63mm; Iran
Hostage Memorial Medal, 1979, Metal Arts Co., Mfg’s, 37mm; Franklin Mint Collector’s Society Starter Metal
and Card, 1976, 27mm, medal held in membership card, gold plated; Century 21 Exposition, Seattle, with picture
of space needle, 33mm, gilt. All Unc, either in original sealed bags, or contained in original packaging. Est.
$10-20
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WASHINGTON

1457. Washington. Medals. Washington State Medals. Lot of 6 different tokens. 1969 Imperial Shrine

Session, with picture of Seattle Washington (Space Needle) on reverse, br (gilt); 1962 Seattle World’s Fair

Medal, with picture of Space Needle on reverse “World’s Largest Revolving Restaurant”, br (gilt); two 1974
one dollar trade token for the Spokane Expo ‘74, bronze; American Revolution Bicentennial, 1976,
Washington Silver medal, with a picture of Geo. Washington on reverse; Washington State Diamond
Jubilee, 1964, with picture of Washington on reverse, nickel. All rd, 33mm-40mm, Xf-Unc. Est.
$35-75

MINING

1458. Mining. General. Mine Workers of America Spoon. Rare piece, with enamel miners shield at
top of handle. Sterling. 5 1/4”. Xf. Est. $75-150

1459. Mining. General. Miscellaneous Mining Related Tokens. Lot of 4. Diamond Coal Mines Scrip,
rd, wm, 16mm, vf; American Rolling Mill Co. Scrip, triangle out of center, rd, br, 19mm, vf, toned; Fort

Bliss 5 cent token, rd, wm, 23mm, xf, dark spots; Pack of Cigarettes token, br, rd, 23mm, vf, toned. Est.
$10-20

MISC.

1460. Misc. Art Deco Woman’s Compact. Rectangular in shape, the top has floral designs flanking art deco
lines in the center. Brass, with mirror and powder compartment. 2 1/2” x 3”. Volupte, U.S.A., Manufacturers.
VT, tarnished. Est. $10-20

1461. Misc. Children’s Collectible Badge & Token, ¢.1910. Lot of 2 different items. A) Badge with p1nback
missing “Play/ Leader/ Ground” (Playground Leader) in the shape of a shield.33mm
x 25mm. B) Orphan Annie Secret Society Good Luck token. Brass, round, 28mm. Est. $10-20

1462. Misc. Grand Union Tea Co. Coupons. Lot of 4 pcs. No. 2 Series rebate coupon,
with explanation of terms on reverse. Blue border and print. 2” x 5”, poor, tears and wrin-
kles throughout. Est. $20-40

1463. Misc. Souvenir. Souvenir Mirror. Features a photograph of a young girl
playing the violin. Probably a family token for child’s participation in a school function.
70mm, oval, Vf. Est. $50-150

1464. Misc. Spoons. Demitasse Sterling Spoons, ¢.1890-1920. Lot of 4 different
spoons. Each of the spoons has a gilt bowl. 3 of the spoons have floral patterns on the end
of the handles. The last has fancy pattern. All about 3.5” long. Vf. Est. $50-100

1465. Misc. Spoons. Fancy Antique Spoons, ¢.1890-1920. Lot of 3 different spoons. Tea
strainer spoons with gilt bowls. Victorian, probably pre-1900. All are about 6” long. Tarnish. Vf. Est. $75-150

1466. Misc. Spoons. Matching Dessert Forks, ¢.1890-1920. Lot of 2 similar W
spoons. Two prong dessert forks with strawberry and leaf pattern on the end of the
handle. 4.5” long. Vf. Est. $50-100 m

1467. Misc. Spoons. Melon Spoons, ¢.1890-1920. Lot of 3 similar spoons. Three matching melon
spoons with gilted bowls. No markings. Floral pattern on handles. All 5” long. Vf. Est. $100-200

1468. Misc. Spoons. Odd Specialty Spoons, ¢.1890-1920. Lot of 10 different
spoons. There are 8 spoons that are all silver plate and 2 forks that are sterling.
Various patterns and designs. Fine- Very fine. Est. $50-100






